FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-17-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101519071

10,16,00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

V 10.00	PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1) George G. Galloway	Month Day Year 10/09/00	
Name (line 2)		
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Ronald L. McWilliam	10/09/00	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Industrial Technol	ogy, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) 6100 Columbia Stree	separate document from	
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Mineral Wells City	Texas 76067 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name	A00 P0072	
10/20/2000 NR	OCHA1 00000035 09690072 40.00 OP	
Address (line 1) 02 FC:581	4V.0V 0	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011237 FRAME: 0717

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(817) 336-2400
Name	Geoffrey A. Mantoo	th	
Address (line 1)	DECKER, JONES, MCM	ACKIN, MCCLANE, HALL & BATES	3
Address (line 2)	2500 Bank One Towe	r	
Address (line 3)	500 Throckmorton S	treet	
Address (line 4)	Fort Worth, Texas	76102	
Pages	Enter the total number of pa	ages of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 3
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nur		ditional numbers attached
	ent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	n the same property). Number(s)
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patest named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
Ente only	peration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number or if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method		losed X Deposit Account	
Deposit (Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	23-2770
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
To the	red copy is a true copy of the	belief, the foregoing information is true as coriginal document. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
indica	ated nerein.		October 16, 2000
Geoffrey	A. Mantooth ne of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011237 FRAME: 0718 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	I
Enter additional Conveying Parties		· , · , · . · . · . · . · . · . · . · .	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) John Moss			10/09/00
Name (line 2)			7
			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) William C. Wo	od		10/09/00
Name (line 2)			7
			Execution Date Month Day Y
Name (line 1)		ALLONG THE TOTAL	
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if add	ditional names of receiving pa	rties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)			Ď.
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 1)			must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	State/Cou	intry Zip C	Code
City	State/Cou		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
			domestic representative is
Address (line 1)			be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	State/Co	ountry Z	p Code
City	Mark	, if additional numbers attache	ed
Application Number(s) or Pat Enter either the Patent Application Num	ber or the Patent Number (DO NOT E	ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Nu	e same property). mbor(S)
Patent Application No	ımber(s)	Patent Nu	IIIDGI (3)

PATENT

REEL: 011237 FRAME: 0719

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, George G. Galloway, Ronald L. McWilliams, John Moss and William C. Wood, all currently residing in the State of Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in a SELF LEVELING UNDERGROUND MARKER, for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States:

AND WHEREAS, Industrial Technology, Inc., of Mineral Wells, County of Palo Pinto, and State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said Industrial Technology, Inc., for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by us on 2000,

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do

PATENT REEL: 011237 FRAME: 0720 all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Industrial Technology, Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands.

State of Texas	§ s			
County of PARICER	_			
BEFORE ME, the unders	signed, a No	otary Public in	and for said	County and State,

on this day personally appeared said George G. Galloway, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 9TH day of October 2000.

 SEAL	
AMBER K. PORTER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 27, 2004	

Scholer 9, 2000 Date

Notary Public for said County and State

Print Name AMBER PORTER

My Commission expires MARCH 27, 2004

/ 10-9-00 Date	Ronald L. McWilliams
State of Texas County of PARKER	§ § §
on this day personally appeared sai person whose name is subscribed to that he executed the same for the purp	ed, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, d Ronald L. McWilliams, known to me to be the the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me coses therein expressed. AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 974 day of
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Notary Public for said County and State Print Name AMBER PORTER My Commission expires 3-27-2004
√ 10-9-00 Date	John Moss
State of Texas County of PARKER	§ § §
BEFORE ME, the undersigned on this day personally appeared said	ed, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, d John Moss, known to me to be the person whose instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed pressed. O AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the day of
SEAL	Notary Public for said County and State
AMBER K. PORTER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 27, 2004	Print Name Ambee Tortel My Commission expires 3-27-2004

3

$\frac{\sqrt{\frac{7c-9-cc}{\text{Date}}}}$	Villiam C. Wood
State of Texas County of PARKER	§ § §
on this day personally appear whose name is subscribed to	dersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, ared said William C. Wood, known to me to be the person the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he roses therein expressed. HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 974 day of 2000.
SEAL AMBER K. PORTER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 27, 2004	Notary Public for said County and State Print Name AMBER PETER
N. W.	My Commission expires 3-27-2004

/167726

4

RECORDED: 10/16/2000